Resource List from the Education Series November 17, 2020
Nebraska Vocational Rehabilitation:
Brigid.griffin@nebraska.gov, program director for transition with Nebraska VR (Vocational Rehabilitation)
Jackie Miller, NE VR Office Director, 531-207-2312
DHHS:
Joyful Stoves with DHHS - Division of Developmental Disabilities - contact info for our division is at: http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/DD-Contact-Us.aspx
Legal Aid Nebraska:
Muirne Heaney with Legal Aid of Nebraska, Director of Access. mheaney@legalaidofnebraska.org. 
The Arc of Nebraska:
Edison McDonald Arc of Nebraska 402-475-4407 edison@arc-nebraska.org
LPS Early Development Network:
Laura Sandhorst – LPS Early Development Network: To refer outside of Lincoln: Nebraska Child Find 1-888-806-6287  Laura Sandhorst with LPS EDN: (402) 436-1493, lsandhor@lps.org
Disability Rights Nebraska:
Brad Meurrens   Disability Rights Nebraska
www.disabilityrightsnebraska.org    brad@drne.org
402-474-3183 or 800-422-6691
PTI Nebraska:
PTI Nebraska (Parent, Training & Information) http://pti-nebraska.org Toll Free #1-800-284-8520 Holly Schwietz hschwietz@pti-nebraska.org
Client Assistance Program (CAP):
Shari Bahensky with the Nebraska Client Assistance Program and Hotline for Disability Services. 
We provide Information & Referral Services for the entire state of Nebraska for those with any type of disability and any question or concern. We can help to locate appropriate resources. Let me know if you have any questions…shari.bahensky@nebraska.gov. 
Nebraska Youth Leadership Council:
Kathy Lloyd, Facilitator for Nebraska Youth Leadership Council (NYLC) email:  kathy.lloyd@nebraska.gov  website: NYLC.nebraska.gov

